
 
May 23, 2023 

THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF BRAZORIA COUNTY 

SPECIAL MEETING 

 
ORDER NO. 8.R.6 
RE: Utilization of Purchasing Cooperative Contract for Communications Tower 
            

Upon final review by the District Attorney's Office - Civil Division, approve the 
utilization of contract number RA05-21 with Motorola Solutions, Inc., of Chicago, IL, 
with Houston-Galveston Area Council (HGACBuy) Purchasing Cooperative for a self-
supporting public safety radio communications tower, located at 7315 Corporate 
Drive, Manvel Texas 77578.  The property is currently owned by Brazoria County.  
 
The cost of the project is $3,998,732.00, per the attached proposal, and is supported, 
in whole or in part by the U.S. Department of the Treasury Coronavirus State and 

Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (American Rescue Plan Act, Assistance Listing Number 
21.027 and the State of Texas, Office of the Governor, through the Houston-Galveston 
Area Council Four Corners Tower Project.  

8.R.6

Packet Pg. 642




